
General $1,458,076

Capital Outlay $1,275,793

Special Education $11,430

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.493

Capital Outlay $2.819

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,959,330

$236,510

$195,898

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,391,738Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $407,951,612

Owner Occupied $103,812,885

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $31,748,444

Total $543,512,941

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

8.3

14.1%

61.4

$41,144Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 498.175

9-12 169.863

510.252

180.177

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 668.038 690.429

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 701

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 37

District Dropout Rate 3.6%

% Special Needs Students* 17.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 44.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.8%

28

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 225

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 701

Educational Funds $9,304

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 21.72

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 709.28

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

20

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.7

21.4

22.2

21.5

21.8
120

2019-2020 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

Home County: Moody

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD  57028

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $380,055

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $50,826

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $266,600

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,932,734

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$918,052

$36,161

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $206,336

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,354,776

County $126,848

State $3,082,209

Federal $275,240

Total $4,839,073

$1,512,232

$0

$0

$0

$928,351

$0

$432,408

$183,114

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,512,232 $1,543,873 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$2,375

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$499,458

$523,079

$182,595

$13,534

$11,447

$0

$46,285

$0

$0

$0

$401,103

$22,156

$390,623

$58,270

$75,857

$64,863

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$266,765

$0

$0

$284,408

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$139,706 $8,702 $0 $0

$0 $15,880 $0 $0

$653,330 $182,689 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,841,023

$31,656

$0

$550,203

$412,920

$98,961

$0

$185,483

$53,955

$20,553

$1,892

$0

$0

$115,456

$631,124

$4,504

$0

$125,506

$112,885

$35,536

$0

$55,331

$11,639

$8,250

$258

$0

$0

$15,087

$285,851

$0

$0

$198,454

$40,048

$11,190

$15,880

$401,232

$209,541

$388,704

$0

$0

$0

$54,888

$376,153

$0

$0

$14,135

$2,276

$2,001

$0

$135,988

$7,602

$38,364

$225

$0

$0

$41,798

$0

$0

$0

$11,447

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,042

$0

$0

$1,783

$13,221

$721

$0

$57,984

$0

$10,295

$0

$0

$667,702

$1,262

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Flandreau School District 50-3

Other Enterprise

$264,505

$422,838 $387,769

$5,150,772 $972,669 $1,543,825 $0Total Expenditures

$4,312,102 $1,000,120 $1,605,788 $618,543 $33,447 $754,010


