

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD 57028 Home County: Moody Area in Square Miles: 225

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	701			
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	701			
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	709.28			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	37			
Home School ADM	21.72			
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	120			
% Special Needs Students*	17.1%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	44.9%			
District Dropout Rate	3.6%			
District Attendance Rate	96.8%			
Student to Staff Ratio	11.4			
Number of Graduates	28			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

American College Test (ACT) *

22.2
21.4
21.7
21.5
21.8
20

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$41,144

14.1%

61.4

0.0

8.3

Average Teacher Compensation \$50,826

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	498.175	510.252		
9-12	169.863	180.177		
Total	668.038	690.429		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,304

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,959,330
Special Education	\$236,510
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$195,898
Total State Aid	\$3,391,738

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$543,512,941
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$31,748,444
Owner Occupied	\$103,812,885
Agricultural	\$407,951,612

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,458,076
Capital Outlay	\$1,275,793
Special Education	\$11,430
Impact Aid	\$380,055

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.819
Bond Redemption	\$0.493

Flandreau School District 50-3

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,354,776	\$1,512,232	\$928,351	\$0	Impact Aid	\$264,505	
County	\$126,848	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$266,765	\$266,600
State	\$3,082,209	\$0	\$432,408	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$275,240	\$0	\$183,114	\$0	Food Service	\$422,838	\$387,769
Total	\$4,839,073	\$1,512,232	\$1,543,873	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$2,375

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,932,734	\$284,408	\$918,052	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$36,161	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$499,458	\$11,447	\$390,623	\$0
Administration Services	\$523,079	\$0	\$58,270	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$139,706	\$8,702	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$15,880	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$653,330	\$182,689	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$182,595	\$46,285	\$75,857	\$0
Other Support Services	\$13,534	\$0	\$64,863	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$401,103	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$206,336	\$22,156	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,150,772	\$972,669	\$1,543,825	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,841,023	\$631,124	\$285,851	\$376,153	\$0	\$1,042
PK Instruction	\$31,656	\$4,504	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$550,203	\$125,506	\$198,454	\$14,135	\$11,447	\$1,783
Administration Services	\$412,920	\$112,885	\$40,048	\$2,276	\$0	\$13,221
Fiscal Services	\$98,961	\$35,536	\$11,190	\$2,001	\$0	\$721
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$15,880	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$185,483	\$55,331	\$401,232	\$135,988	\$0	\$57,984
Transportation Services	\$53,955	\$11,639	\$209,541	\$7,602	\$22,000	\$0
Other Support Services	\$20,553	\$8,250	\$388,704	\$38,364	\$0	\$10,295
Community Services	\$1,892	\$258	\$0	\$225	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$667,702
Co-Curricular	\$115,456	\$15,087	\$54,888	\$41,798	\$0	\$1,262
Total Expenditures	\$4,312,102	\$1,000,120	\$1,605,788	\$618,543	\$33,447	\$754,010

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.